MEMO

“...meeting community needs...enhancing quality of life.”

TO: Municipal Services Committee
FROM: Paula Vandehey, Director of Public Works FA’\/
- DATE: April 18,2018

SUBJECT: Recommendation to remove the pedestrian ramp and east stairway from the
Oneida Street Bridge Project and approve Amendment No. 3 to Patrick
Engineering in the amount of $222,060.

In January, 2018 the City Council postponed the Oneida Street Bridge Project until we had further
clarity on other development within the Bluff Site Area. Based on the recent bid prices for the Jones
Park pedestrian ramp and the opportunity for a second ADA accessible pedestrian ramp connection
with future Bluff Site Development, we are recommending that the pedestrian ramp and east stairway
features be removed from the Oneida Street Bridge Project. We would, however, still recommend
including a stairway connection on the west side of the new bridge connecting Rocky Bleier to
Oneida Street. (See attached drawing.)

If this project change is supported, then a contract amendment in the amount of $222,060 to Patrick

Engineering is required to redesign the retaining wall portion of the Oneida Street Bridge Project and
provide construction related services as outlined in the attached letter.

Attachments



i 2
= ¢ %
%
©  R/W
¢ KN
BLDG (' ¥
‘(
& PROP R/W
L ,,{...‘ﬁ‘ﬁ-——-l"‘ - ““i“‘é::;‘t—_‘\.aj
o ] ==
TR e It
B Bl M
) U WS
=~-=%c— 7. ABANDON STORM SEWER
ASPHALT I S \
) }-:—1‘-“\: gt
o PROP TLE A Sy
_,ﬂ-_-;;,.-::;:-,‘-:-‘,?'?-—* e VY ¥ v‘\;;:'f- ———
Ty ¢ Py L
L 9
}- &
e

WOODED AREA
~ _EXIST R/W
Sepre

o = }/\7&'&):[{1}—\1___ n
=0 S 'L%E\L‘AI—;‘_—-‘__L ,
= e

e =T e S AN R

~—— o5 ROORY BLEER ANl
BLEIER RUN SlezRUCKY BLEIER RU = —

- (¢ —— -—ML
P NV PHALT— TS T

7 Y R NB ROCKY BLEIER RU . mLL D\ N
/r —W AN

]&\

T — _uT\‘AS.) i
=y = YN

PRgPOSED WATER MAIN D! E
: PROP TLE WOODED AREA PHCS&-iR/w N e
C
U, 4 )
\A,L‘_‘u . o )_J.)\)J\-LL\A )_)) Ay R .__
AR A A Aa_pp b (( R/W )\

CONTRACTOR SHALL HOLD ALL STORM AND SANITARY
SEWER DOWN 5-INCHES FROM FINAL CONCRETE GRADES
TO ACCOMMODATE A 4-INCH TEMPORARY ASPHALT
SURFACE.

_,,«;/, g / |
s

PROP TLE

FILE WAME: P\Green Boy\Projects\Appision CTy\21777.002 Drwide Strest Bridge over Jones Park\CADD\ShostaPlon\(2250 1 ~amchey  LAYOUT NAWE: 022501-sa PLOTTED: Fridoy, Jomuary 12, 2018 — 425pm USER: opaterson
- = - R -

7 - \
P o - o
; 3 \J K\ YN K
¢ ¢ / - 5// \
& Y : // == ;
O /0t —— Pl ONEIDA STREET BRIDGE Project No: UNIT 1-18 | Date: 1/5/2018
480 Pilgrim Way, Suite 1250 OVER JONES PARK Desgond By mn
Green Bay, WI 54304
CITY OF APPLETON TEL. (920) 321-2330 Sheet Title; Drawn By: JiL
- . PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT e {ev. www.patrickco.com C3.12
R owe DESERFTON PATRICK STORM AND SANITARY SEWER OVERVIEW Checked By RH *
ISSUES & REVISIONS e et
THE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THESE DRAWHGS ENGINEERING Approved By: RH
IS FOR USE ON THIS PROJECT ONLY




ENGINEERING

April 19, 2018

Mr. Cha

d Weyenberg, P.E.

Project Manager
City of Appleton DPW
100 North Appleton Street

Appleto

Subject:

n, W154911-4799

Amendment No. 3 to Oneida Street Bridge Over Jones Park Agreement
Proposal for Project Scope Changes and Bidding Updates

Dear Mr. Weyenberg:

Patrick Engineering Inc. (Patrick) is pleased to submit this proposal to the City of Appleton (City) for the

design,

plan preparation, estimating, and bid document preparation services for the revised and

updated work included in the Oneida Street Bridge over Jones Park project. This proposal is submitted in

accorda

nce with the City’s request, and is based on meetings and conversations held between the City

and Patrick.

PROJECT UNDERSTANDING
In January of 2018, final plans, specifications, and bid documents were prepared for the Oneida Street
Bridge Replacement over Jones Park and the Rocky Bleier Run Reconstruction. Bidding was postponed

and the

project scope has since been revised.

Construction Project scope that will be revised includes;

1.

WEND U AW

Constru
1.

Mg R K

Removal of East Stair Structure S12,

Removal of Pedestrian Ramp PRO1 including ramp lighting,

Modification of West Stair Structures S02A and S02B design due to pedestrian ramp removal,
Modification of West Stair Structures SO2A and S02B lighting due to pedestrian ramp removal,
Modification of storm sewer due to pedestrian ramp and stair removal,

Modification of retaining walls RW34 and RW33 due to pedestrian ramp and stair removal,
Change of RW34 and RW33 to temporary sheet pile retaining walls,

Addition of a new retaining wall in place of Pedestrian Ramp at the north bridge abutment, and
Addition of up to 8 power station pedestals within the parking lot under Oneida Street Bridge.

ction Project scope that will not be revised includes:
Oneida Street alignment, profile, and typical section;
B-44-391 Bridge plans;

Rocky Bleier Run alignment, profile, and typical section;
Shared Use Path alignment, profile, and typical section;
Parking Lot layout and grades;

Retaining Wall Rw32; and

Water Main alignment and grades.

PROPOSED SCOPE OF SERVICES
Patrick proposes the following Scope of Services for the Amendment to this Project.



Appleton DPW — Oneida Street Bridge
April 19, 2018

Page 2 of 3

ENGINEERING

Design Services Changes

Patrick will modify the design and update all plans and specifications due to the changes in construction
scope described above. Drawing Sections C1 through C5, E1, E2, S1, S4, S5, S6 and XS will be updated
accordingly. Drawing Section E3 will be eliminated. Drawing Section S2 Pedestrian Ramp will be
removed and replaced with new Drawing Section S2 North Retaining Wall. Drawing Section S3 will not
change.

Patrick will revise the electrical drawings (Sections E1 and E2) based on one set of markups provided by
the City. Patrick will create new electrical drawings (New Section E3) to incorporate up to 8 power
station pedestals within the parking lot under Oneida Street Bridge. The power supply, wiring, and
conduit to the pedestals will come from Jones Park.

Patrick will provide updated FEE and TLE requirements for the north side of Rocky Bleier Run and east
side of Oneida Street due to the changes in construction scope described above.

Meetings
Patrick will attend up to four (4) design review meetings.

Agency and Utility Coordination/Permitting
Patrick will coordinate with:

1. DNRin regards to any permit updates/revisions due to design changes,
City in regards to any storm water management updates/revisions due to storm sewer changes,
City in regards to sanitary sewer abandonment updates,
Utility companies in regards to any utility work plan updates/revisions due to design changes,
OMNNI Associates in regards to contaminated soil updates/revisions due to design changes, and
Adjacent property owners and developers to coordinate potential property impacts.

L L S B

Construction Services Changes

The original agreement for construction services included one full time construction inspector for a
period of approximately 7-1/2 calendar months and a part time construction leader for management
and oversight. The original construction scope of services included only the replacement of the
northbound Oneida Street Bridge and was scheduled for construction in 2017. The revised construction
scope of services includes the reconstruction of Rocky Bleier Run including storm sewer, water main,
parking lot, shared use path, retaining walls, and stair case and is scheduled for construction in 2019.

Patrick proposes one additional full time construction inspector for a period of approximately 7-1/2
calendar months.

ASSUMPTIONS AND EXCLUSIONS
The following assumptions and/or exclusions were made by Patrick during the preparation of this
proposal:
1. Construction services fees are based on regular weekday hours with no overtime, weekends, or
holidays for each inspector. However, construction staff will stagger their onsite time and work
hours to accommodate construction operations.

Oneida Street Bridge Amendment No. 3 Scope of Services 4.19.18.doc



Appleton DPW — Oneida Street Bridge
April 19, 2018

LBl Page 3 of 3
ENGINEERING

SCHEDULE
All services included in this amendment will begin immediately upon approval. An updated opinion of
probable construction costs will be provided no later than May 25, 2018 for budgetary purposes.

Design related services including final plans, specifications, estimate and bidding documents will be
completed no later than November 16, 2018 for a December 2018 Bidding. Construction related services
will be completed no later than December 20, 2019 based on 2019 construction.

FEE SUMMARY

Original Design and Bidding Services Lump Sum Total $76,160.00 100% Complete
Original Construction Services (Bridge Only) Actual Cost Total $152,701.00 0% Complete
Amendment No. 1 Design Actual Cost Total $125,000.00  100% Complete
Amendment No. 2 Design Actual Cost Total $14,360.00  100% Complete
Amendment No. 3 Design Lump Sum Total $94,310.00 Proposed
Amendment No. 3 Construction Services for  Actual Cost Total $127,750.00 Proposed

Rocky Bleier, Stairs, Retaining Walls, Etc.

Patrick proposes to perform the design engineering services detailed above for a Lump Sum Total of
$94,310.00 and construction engineering services for an Actual Cost Not to Exceed of $127,750.00.

Thank you for this opportunity to provide additional engineering services to the City. If you would like to
discuss this proposal in further detail, please feel free to contact me at (920) 321-2350.

Sincerely,
PATRICK ENGINEERING INC.

Lol Yl

Rowland Hoslet, PE
Director of Engineering Services

Oneida Street Bridge Amendment No. 3 Scope of Services 4.19.18.doc



{abeajipy pue Bunsa AojeiogeT) sasuadx3 108.(]

00'000' LS

00°0LE'YS o 00'0LE'FS or Jing-sy pue ucnoadsul |2ul4
00°008'€$ oy 00'008'€S  |O¥ Bunsa) s|eusiep
00°008'cS oy 00°009'€S oy Asnng uononisue)
00'000'7LLS 00Z1 00°000°7LLS |00ZL uonoadsu| USRINASUCD
00°08E$ ¥ 00'08€S ¥ Bunaapy uononisuodald

$801AI0G LUONINISUOD)

ol

|obese iz

|pooosiars

(espxg Bunug) sesuadx3 yanqg

00°0LL'LS

00'000'S$ (s1eW3s3) AUD Aq pazioyny sy SaalARg JaYID

00°02L'9% 144 00°00L°2S 4 00°080'$ A uonesedaid 9)eLWST pue 'sUoIsIAOLd [20ads 'sueld

00°028'vS 9t 00°00L'ZS 0z 00'024'23 o9l uofjeulpIoo) snoaue|aosiy/sEunaa

00°0EE'ES 8z 00'0LE'zS |22 00'0Z0'LS |9 BuipiuLadyuoleuIpI00] JaumD Aladaid ‘siios AN ‘Aousby

00°005'52S 00z 00°086'LS 8 00'005'9L$  |OLL 00°0Z0'LS 9 SUOISIARY aINonAS

00'0LE2FS Z8t 00'0L8'ELS  [9FL 00°009°LLS |08 00'0¥S'SLS  [8FL 00°09€°L$ 8 sucisiay BunybryAempeoy
saoag ubisag

sie|jog sInoH slejjog SINoH siejjog sinoH siejieq siInoH suejjoq sinoy ssejjoq SINOH siejjog sinoH ysel
logejoonq |eloL 00°56% 00565 00'5¥LE 00051 005048 00018 abepm AunoH “Bay
Joypadsu| ueanisuod || yosL Qv fJokemng Jaauibug jeowpag Jaaubug ainjonas Jeaubuz joalcig l1abeue 1oafoid uofjesyisse|y

18Bpng 10eloiyg

€ "ON juswpuswy
sjuawanoldw] yied sauop Jeng abplg 199418 epiauQ
seaiAleg BuniesulBug [euoissajold splaold o] [esodold



